CITY OF ALLENTOWN

30520 RESOLUTION R159 - 2022

Introduced by the Administration on October 19, 2022

Approves three transfers: (1) $95,047 in Parks and Recreation for paving and line striping the parking lot at
Percy Ruhe Park; (2) $16,540 in Public Safety/Police to purchase cameras and equipment for Bucky Boyle
Park and Constitution Drive; (3) $14,600 in Parks and Recreation to purchase new slides for Mack Pool

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That
WHEREAS, the Administration has requested Council approve the following transfers:

o $95,047.00 from Parks and Recreation needed for paving and line striping the parking lot at Percy
Ruhe Park from Account #000-08-0905-0002-04 (Temporary Wages) to Account #000-08-0905-
0002-54 (Repair & Maintenance Supplies), Account #000-08-0905-0002-46 (Other Contract
Services) and Account #000-08-0905-0002-72 (Equipment);

e $16,540.00 from Public Safety/Police to purchase cameras and equipment for Bucky Boyle Park
and Constitution Drive from Account #000-04-0802-0012-42 (Repairs & Maintenance), Account
#000-04-0802-0012-54 (Repairs & Maintenance Supp) to Account #000-04-0802-0012-72
(Equipment);

o $14,600.00 from Parks and Recreation needed to purchase new slides for Mack Pool to give the
amenity an upgrade from Account #000-08-0906-0001-04 (Temporary Wages) to Account #000-
08-0906-0001-72 (Equipment)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City Council hereby approves the transfer.



Yea | Nay

Candida Affa
Ce-Ce Gerlach

Daryl Hendricks

Natalie Santos

Joshua Siegel
Ed Zucal

Cynthia Y. Mota,
President

TOTAL 6 |0

x| X[ x| x| x| X

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the above copy of Resolution No. 30520 was adopted by the City
Council of Allentown on the 19t day of October, 2022, and is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

Ndwes ¥ WA

City Clerk




" RECEIVED

SEP 23 2022 'Posting Year: Posting Date: Posting # ~ Doc#
" Period: Ref # __Initials:
FINANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Seth O'Neill, Director FROM: Bryne Heffner

BUREAU: Department of Finance BUREAU: Parks and Recreation

' TRANSFER DETAIL

Date of Request 29-Sep-22 Fund: General - Recreation Transfer Amount: $95,047.00

FROM (DEBIT)

AT TRMSHERMONT) O CURENTACCONT  AccoUNTIOTAseTen

/' 000-08-0905-0002-04 $95,047.00 _325,410.00 §112,96150 1791450
_Temporary Wages . -
L TO (CREDIT)

v/ 000-08-0905- 0002 54 $60,511.00 i $8 800. 00 $4,222.84 64,733.84
Repair & Maintenance Supplies -

v 000-08-0905-0002-46 _ 20,000.00 187,624.00 34,033.50 54,033.50
_Other Contract Services -

/ 000-08-0905-0002-72 , 14,536.00 22,990.00 193891 16,474.91
Equipment -

Reason Transfer is Required: - @

'Funds needed for pavmg and fine stnpmg the parkmg ot at Percy Ruhe Park, and also for new player benches and scorers tabies at t Cedar, Percy Ruhe and Andre Reed
basketball courts

'Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:
Unable to secure employees for Summer ﬁlayground Erogrgﬁ'\ and Field Rangers

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than $5,000.00

)( Amount is greater th 5,000.00 e
Deparlment Head/Depuly Director: (/ - 2 /7 Date: 47/‘7 4@1
Di f F D f

irector o mancelDeputy irector: & . Date: 161 , 11_
Cuty Controller («f amount is grealer than SS

Date: S g - MmN

Mayor/Managing Director {if amount is greater than $5,000): _ /L_/_\ Date:

Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative éﬁfe. Section 130.04: Date: 3 tr
CITY COUNCIL
Cynthia Mota, President [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:’
Ed Zucal, Vice President [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
_Candida Affa, Councilperson ) [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson B [ 1 Approved | ] Disapproved Date:
{Bsnd Hendricks, Counclipsrsan [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:;
Natalie Santos, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Joshua Sieget, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:!



expstat.rpt Expenditure Status Report Page: 1
09/29/2022 11:08AM
Periods: 1 through 12 CITY OF ALLENTOWN
11/2022 through 12/31/2022
000 GENERAL
08 PARKS AND RECREATION
0905 RECREATION
Adjusted Year-to-date Year-to-date Prct
Account Number Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Used
0002 ORGANIZED SPORTS ACTIVITIES
0002-02 PERMANENT WAGES 240,150.00 150,241.04 150,241.04 0.00 89,908.96 62.56
0002-04 TEMPORARY WAGES 325,41000 212,448.50 212,448.50 0.00 112,961.50 65.29
0002-06 PREMIUM PAY 1,500.00 192.33 192.33 0.00 1,307.67 12.82
0002-08 LONGEVITY 1,767.00 1,130.00 1,130.00 0.00 637.00 63.95
0002-11 SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL 7500 0.30 0.30 0.00 74.70 0.40
0002-12 FICA 43,510.00 27,578.82 27,578.82 0.00 15,931.18 63.39
0002-14 PENSION 35,11800 23,416.00 23,416.00 0.00 11,702.00 66.68
0002-16 INSURANCE - EMPLOYEE GRP 108,146.00 72,096.00 72,096.00 0.00 36,050.00 66.67
0002-22 TELEPHONE 35000 154.75 154.75 0.00 195.25 44.21
0002-26 PRINTING 2,900.00 -119.46 -119.46 57.49 2,961.97 2.14
0002-28 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 10000 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
0002-30 RENTALS 7,598.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 6,198.00 0.00  100.00
0002-32 PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIP 850.00 692.79 692.79 0.00 157.21 81.50
0002-34 TRAINING & PROF. DEVELOP 4,11000 1,155.00 1,155.00 0.00 2,955.00 28.10
0002-42 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 95000 206.00 206.00 354.00 390.00 58.95
0002-46 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 187,624.00 147,855.00 147,855.00 5,735.50 34,033.50 81.86
0002-50 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 9,682.00 4,971.35 4,971.35 0.00 4,710.65 51.35
0002-54 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 623.92 8,176.08 7.09
0002-56 UNIFORMS 2,000.00 1,166.40 1,166.40 0.00 833.60 58.32
0002-68 OPERATING MATERIALS & SUPP 21,04500 9,182.33 9,182.33 0.00 11,862.67 43.63
0002-72 EQUIPMENT 22,990.00 439.80 439.80 20,597.05 1,953.15 91.50
0002-90 REFUNDS 1,250.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 1,100.00 12.00
Total GENERAL 1,025,925.00 654,356.95 654,356.95 33,565.96 338,002.09 67.05
Grand Total 1,025,925.00 654,356.95 654,356.95 33,565.96 338,002.09 67.05
Page: 1



RECEIVED

SEP 26 2022 Postng Year. __ |Posting Date: Posting # Doc #
" Period: i ___ |Ref# Initials:
FINANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM
TO: Seth O'Neill, Director FROM: Charles Roca, Chief of Police
BUREAU: Department of Finance - __|BUREAU: Public Safety / Police
, o TRANSFER DETAIL ]
Date of Requesl 23-Sep-22 Fund: General Transfer Amount: $16,540.00
- ~ FROM (DEBIT) B
ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ORIGINAL CURRENT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
and ACCOUNT TITLE | TRANSFERAMOUNT®) |  apprOPRIATION (5)  TOTAL($) TRANSFER ($)
000-04-0802-0012-42 : . $6,01000 ~20,000.00 $7.504.41 1,494.41
{Repairs & Maintenance) X o o L i L -
o I R _ _ _ o I _ -~ |
000-04-0802-0012-54 10,530.00 20,000.00 11,274.38 744.38
(Repairs & Maintenance Supp) o . ) -
L= | a J i -
(F—— ' 1 '_ -
) TO (CREDIT) ] o
000-04-0802-0012-72 | $16 540 00 | $15,000.00 $32.98 | 16,672.98
(Equipment) | s -
. R _ l -
- ] - ] i e

Reason Transfer is Required:

To purchase cameras and equipment for Bucky Boyle Park and Constituion Drive

'Reason Funds are Available for Transfer

Reallocation of funds o e ]

- TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WIiTHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS

N Amount not more than $5,000.00

X Amount is greater than $5,000.00 -

Department Head/Deputy Direclor: 4:26-27 Date|

Direcior of Finance/Deputy Direcior: 7] 10 /72 Date i

City Controler (f amount Is grester than $5,000; 1 g M?—Sl/'bli B -

MayeriMansging Director (f amourt is greater than 85,000/~ /\— 4 35 Az bme|

Refefred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Code, Section 130.04: Date: B
CITY COUNCIL

Cynthia Mota, President _ { ] Approved [ ] Disapproved L Date:

Ed Zucal, Vice President _ - . __ 1) Approved [ ) Disapproved Date:

Candida Affa, Councliperson .. 11Approved [ ) Disapproved _ Date:

Ce-Ce Geriach, Councilperson _ I 1Approved [ ] Disspproved Date:

Daryl Hendricks, Councilperson _ 4 o [ ]} Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:

Natallo Santos, Councilperson | __ 1 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:

|Joshusa Siegel, Councilparsan - [ ] Approved [ | Disapproved Date:




i :ebey (‘pepnioul eq Aew SJUNCIDE |2 JON)
8v°29 Lyv0s'L 00°0 65°56¥'21 85°56p°2) 00°000°02 (ejo), puei
8v°29 LWv0s'L 000 65°S8Y'CL 65°S6v'21 00°000°0Z “WHANIO [ejoL
8v'29 Lp08°L 000 65°064'CL 89's6v'zl 00'000'02 SONVNILNIVIN 9 SYIvdIY 2i-2100
103r0odd INRID-ILNY 210D
pesn  asuejeg seauriquINOUT saumpuedxy Saumipuadxy uopeudosddy Joquuny 3unoddy
Wid 8jep-0}-1B04 9)ep-0)-1e8A pejsnipy
30110d 2080
301nod v0
TVHIANTO 000

3

:afed

zzoz/ierz) ybnoayy  Zzoz/LiL
NMOLNITTV 40 ALID

yodey snjeys eamypuedxsy

#1 ybnoayy | :spojed
NdSL:Z Z20e/ez/60
1dajejsdxe



(‘Papnjoul aq Aew SUN03JeE |1 JON)

i :abed
£9°'EY 8EVLZ'1L 000 zoseL's zoszL's 00°000°02 |ejo) pueus
€9ty 8EVLT'LL 000 z9'szL'8 z9's2L'8 00°000°0Z TVHINZO (eloL
£9'sy 8E'PLT'LL 000 zo'seL's 29'seL'8 00°000°02 S31NddNS LNIVIN B HIvd3Y #5-2100
103rodd 3WIEO-ILINY 2100
pasn  oousjeg soouviquinouz saimpuadxy seumypuedxy uopeudosddy Jequinpy yJunoddy
Joid 9)Bp-0)-4834 9Jep-0j-1834 pajsnfpy
A0110d 2080
A01Nod 0
TVH3INTO 000

}

zzoz/ierzl ybnoayy  zzoz/ilh
NMOINITIV 40 ALID

:eBeg Moday snjejs ainyipuedxgy

1 ybnosy | :spopiad
WdSL'Z  Z20Z/€Z/60
idijeysdxe



o

L :abeqd (*papniou} agq Aew SJUNOJDE |je JON)
8.°66 G6°2E 000 S0°298'pL S0°298'v) 00°000°G1 jejol puesd
8.'66 S6°CE 000 S0'296'VL S0°296'vL 00°000°S} TWAINIO (8j0L
8.°66 66°2¢ 000 S0°298'p1 $0°296'VL 00°000'S1 ANINGINOI 2.-2100
103ro¥d INO-ILNY 2100
pasn  aoueeg sesurviqunaug saumypuedxy sainypuadxgy uoneudosddy Joquiny JunoddYy
)ud e)ep-03-1894 8)ep-0}-48oA paysnipy
30170d 2080
30110d 0
TVHIAN3D 000
Zz0zZ/LEfT) ybnosyy  2zoz/LL
NMOLINITIV 40 ALID ¥} ybnoay) | :spoyed
Wd9L:Z  220Z/czien
L :eBeg poday smyeis ainjjpuadxy ydsjejsdxe



"RECEIVED

Posting Year: Posting Date: Posting # Doc #
SEP 23 022 " Period: ‘Ref# nitials:

FINANCE -DIRECTOR'S -GFFICE -

~ CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO! Seth O'Neill, Director IFROM: , Bryne Heffner
BUREAU:  Department of Finance BUREAU - Parks and Recreatlon
TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Request 29-Sep-22 Fund: General - Aquatics Transfer Amount: $14,600.00
- FROM (DEBIT) o
ACCOUNT (Al 15 digits) ORIGINAL CURRENT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
and ACCOUNT TITLE TRANSFER AMOUNT (5) ~ APPROPRIATION (5) __TOTAL () TRANSFER (5)
:000-08-0806-0001-04 : $14,600.00 375,000.00 $76, 584 75 61,984.75
Temporary Wages , : .
TO (CREDIT) -
000-08-0906-0001-72 ) $14.600.00 $26,250.00 $2,113.29 16,713.29
Equipment ) .

Reason Transfer is ﬁeduired:
Needed to purchase new slides for Mack Pool to éivé tﬁh"eiér?ienity an upgrade.

‘Reason Funds are Available for Tranéfér

‘Unable to attain employees to staff the pools this season

"TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
‘Amount not more than $5,000.00 -
Amounl is greater lhﬂooo 00

‘Department Head/Deputy Director: ( / / —

Director of Finance/Deputy Director: y s Date: f} ,,zq w
City Controller (if amount is greater than $5,000):

Mayor/Managmg Director (if amounl is greater than $5 000)

Referred o City Councll in accordance with t.he provisions of the Administrative Code, Séttion 130.04:;

‘?LJgshua Siegel, Councilperson

Date
CITY COUNCIL
.Cynthia Mota, President [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Ed Zucal, Vice President [ ] Approved [ } Disapproved Date:
Candida Affa, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ | Disapproved Date:
Ce-Ce Gertach, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Daryl Hendricks, Councilperson | [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:.
Natalie Santos, Councilperson : [ ) Approved [ ) Disapproved Date:’
{

) Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:;



l

:obed

€GP Z0'8ye'sel #€°080'€Z ¥9'026'2.8 ¥9°026'2.¢ 00'6¥€°LES [ejol puei
£5'vL Z0'8PE'SEL ¥£080'€Z ¥9°026'2LE ¥9°026'2L¢ 00'6VE‘LES TVYANIO lejoL
16°06 Sr0.£'2 65'622'22 00°059't 00°059'L 00°052'92 AINIWAIND3A  2£-1000
80°66 00°069'L 62099 12'666'LE 12°666'LE 00°0S€'vE ddnS B STVIYALVIAN ONILVHIHO 891000
00°0 00°0S2'L 000 000 000 00052’} $311ddNS LNIVIA 8 HIVd3Y  #6-1000
L9\ 00°005‘c 00°061 000LE' 00'0LE2 00°000°9 SIDINYIS LOVHINOD ¥IAHLO 9¥-4000
00°0 00°00S 00°0 00'0 00'0 00°00S IDONYNILNIVIN B SHIVAIY  2P-1000
1S'6 00'¥29‘9 000 00969 00°969 00022 dO13A30 'H0ud 3 ONINIVEL  #€-1000
00°0 00°00S°) 000 000 000 00°00S't ONILNINd 92-1000
1978 62'0L0'c 00°0 127968 L2'968'€2 00°206'82 VvOl4 Zt-L000
LLVIEL 20°968- 000 L0'VLL'E L0°LLL'E 00°6/8'¢ Avd ANIWTYd  90-1000
856 G2 ¥85'9L 000 ST SLP'862 SZ'SLY'862 00°000'G.€ SIOVM AUVHOdWIL #0-L000
812 09'v12'LE 000 or'z8L'ol 0b'Z81'0L 00°L6E'LY SIOVM LNINVINHID  20-L000
SOILVYNOV 1000
pasn aouejeg saoueiquinoug saimypuadxy  soumypuadx3z uopeudoiddy Jaquiny 3unossy
1oid 9)ep-0}-1edL 9jep-0)-1edL paisnipy
ST00d ONININIMS 9060
NOLLY3¥O3Y ANV SXvVd 80
IVHANTO 000
zzoz/ie/zl ybnoay  zzoz/iLL
NMOLINITTV 40 ALID 21 ybnouayy | :spousad
NvoL:LL rAAVTA[TA[)]
L :abed Joday snjejs ainjipuadxy ydijeysdxa



